
2024 RGVGCA/EDCOUCH-ELSA INVITATIONAL

GOLF TOURNAMENT

GIRLS RESULTS

TEAM RESULTS INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

1 Edinburg Vela A 326 - 338 = 664 1 Amabely Rodriguez (Mission Veterans) 73 - 69 = 142

2 Mission Veterans Memorial 331 - 354 = 685 2 Jordan Hernandez (Edcouch-Elsa)- ind 71 - 73 = 144

3 La Joya Palmview 361 - 392 = 753 3 Amber Martin (Edinburg Vela A) 76 - 75 = 151

4 McAllen High A 429 - 372 = 801 *4 Jade Cavazos (Edinburg Vela A) 77 - 77 = 154

5 Edinburg Vela B 419 - 422 = 841 **5 Lauren Gonzalez (Mission Veterans) 75 - 79 = 154

6 McAllen High B 489 - 474 = 963 6 Tori Zamora (McAllen High A) 77 - 77 = 154

7 Kylee Rocha (Edinburg Vela A) 83 - 91 = 174

8 Liberty Ortiz (La Joya Palmview) 89 - 90 = 179

9 Dominique Requenez (La Joya Palmview) 88 - 93 = 181

10 Rita Cruz (Edinburg Vela A) 90 - 97 = 187

  * - won scorecard playoff for 4th place

** - won scorecard playoff for 5th place

Date:  November 1-2, 2024 (Fri-Sat)

Field:  38 players

Course:  Monte Cristo GC (Edinburg)

Par:  71

Day 1:  Sunny and Breezy   82°   14 mph

Day 2:  Sunny and Breezy   86°   16 mph

 INDIVIDUAL PARTICIPANTS

9 MEDALISTS

INDIVIDUALS

2 Jordan Hernandez (Edcouch-Elsa) 71 - 73 = 144

dnf Ocean Rubalcada (Edcouch-Elsa) 129 - NS = NT

dnf Viviana Sanchez (Edcouch-Elsa) 160 - NS = NT

18 Lauren De La Garza (Donna High) 97 - 102 = 199

24 Bailynn Belmarez (Donna High) 117 - 114 = 231

28 Joanna Cardoza (Donna High) 122 - 113 = 235

13 Camilla Lopez (McAllen Rowe) 93 - 98 = 191

14 Taylor Landez (McAllen Rowe) 97 - 95 = 192

20 Dana Trujillo (Edinburg IDEA) 108 - 109 = 217



TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

6 TEAM PARTICIPANTS

1st Edinburg Vela A 2nd Mission Veterans Memorial

3 Amber Martin 76 - 75 = 151 1 Amabely Rodriguez 73 - 69 = 142

7 Kylee Rocha 83 - 91 = 174 5 Lauren Gonzalez 75 - 79 = 154

4 Jade Cavazos 77 - 77 = 154 17 Kayla Delgadillo 93 - 102 = 195

10 Rita Cruz 90 - 97 = 187 32 Brianna Ulloa 128 - 117 = 245

15 Sofia Valadez 98 - 95 = 193 16 Savanna Treviño 90 - 104 = 194

TEAM TOTAL:  326 - 338 = 664 TEAM TOTAL:  331 - 354 = 685

3rd La Joya Palmview 4th McAllen High A

dnf Valentina Zamarripa 93 - NS = NT 6 Tori Zamora 77 - 77 = 154

11 Autumn Hernandez 91 - 97 = 188 27 Jules Hinojosa 115 - 120 = 235

9 Dominique Requenez 88 - 93 = 181 dnf Hanna Hamel NS - 97 = NT

8 Liberty Ortiz 89 - 90 = 179 25 Macie Vaughan 127 - 107 = 234

25 Caylee Zarate 122 - 112 = 234 19 Teddy Peacock 110 - 91 = 201

TEAM TOTAL:  361 - 392 = 753 TEAM TOTAL:  429 - 372 = 801

5th Edinburg Vela B 6th McAllen High B

dnf Renee Cruz 97 - NS = NT 31 Autumn Peacock 125 - 119 = 244

21 Amanda Guel 107 - 113 = 220 22 Tania Zamacona 119 - 103 = 222

12 Brianne Cheatham 96 - 93 = 189 30 Victoria Dominguez 118 - 121 = 239

22 Karten Hepworth 119 - 103 = 222 33 Sophia Nevarez 127 - 131 = 258

29 Cayla Beltran 123 - 113 = 236

TEAM TOTAL:  419 - 422 = 841 TEAM TOTAL:  489 - 474 = 963



INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS

PLAYER SCHOOL Day 1 Day 2 Total

1 Amabely Rodriguez Mission Veterans Memorial 73 69 142

2 Jordan Hernandez (ind) Edcouch-Elsa 71 73 144

3 Amber Martin Edinburg Vela A 76 75 151

4 Jade Cavazos Edinburg Vela A 77 77 154

5 Lauren Gonzalez Mission Veterans Memorial 75 79 154

6 Tori Zamora McAllen High A 77 77 154

7 Kylee Rocha Edinburg Vela A 83 91 174

8 Liberty Ortiz La Joya Palmview 89 90 179

9 Dominique Requenez La Joya Palmview 88 93 181

10 Rita Cruz Edinburg Vela A 90 97 187

11 Autumn Hernandez La Joya Palmview 91 97 188

12 Brianne Cheatham Edinburg Vela B 96 93 189

13 Camilla Lopez (ind) McAllen Rowe 93 98 191

14 Taylor Landez (ind) McAllen Rowe 97 95 192

15 Sofia Valadez Edinburg Vela A 98 95 193

16 Savanna Treviño Mission Veterans Memorial 90 104 194

17 Kayla Delgadillo Mission Veterans Memorial 93 102 195

18 Lauren De La Garza (ind) Donna High 97 102 199

19 Teddy Peacock McAllen High A 110 91 201

20 Dana Trujillo (ind) Edinburg IDEA 108 109 217

21 Amanda Guel Edinburg Vela B 107 113 220

22 Karten Hepworth Edinburg Vela B 119 103 222

Tania Zamacona McAllen High B 119 103 222

24 Bailynn Belamarez (ind) Donna High 117 114 231

25 Caylee Zarate La Joya Palmview 122 112 234

Macie Vaughan McAllen High A 127 107 234

27 Jules Hinojosa McAllen High A 115 120 235

Joanna Cardoza (ind) Donna High 122 113 235

29 Cayla Beltran Edinburg Vela B 123 113 236

30 Victoria Dominguez McAllen High B 118 121 239

31 Autumn Peacock McAllen High B 125 119 244

32 Brianna Ulloa Mission Veterans Memorial 128 117 245

33 Sophia Nevarez McAllen High B 127 131 258

dnf Valentina Zamarripa La Joya Palmview 93 NS NT

dnf Hanna Hamel McAllen High A NS 97 NT

dnf Renee Cruz Edinburg Vela B 97 NS NT

dnf Ocean Rubalcada (ind) Edcouch-Elsa 129 NS NT

dnf Viviana Sanchez (ind) Edcouch-Elsa 160 NS NT


